TO THI Ples 101969	PATENTS ONLY AND TRADEMARKS 136
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Klaus LATSCHBACHER AN 3 0 2002	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies) Name: Latschbacher GmbH Address: Hauptstrasse 8 – 10, 4484 Kronstorf, Austria
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) all and the party [XX] No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [XX] N
3. Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Security Agreement [] Merger Execution Date: October 24, 2001	[] Other
Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this docume the application is: Date	nt is being filed together with a new application, the execution date
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/991,904	B. Patent No(s). I I
	1
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C.	6. Number of applications and patents involved: One (1)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300	6. Number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W.	Number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.S. 20001-5303 Do Not	Number of applications and patents involved: One (1) Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.S. 20001-5303 Do Not PABRAHA1 00000054 03991904 40.00 0P	Number of applications and patents involved: One (1) Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.S. 20001-5303 Do Not PABRAHA1 00000054 09991904 40.00 0P 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	6. Number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 8. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. Use This Space

PATENT REEL: 012522 FRAME: 0874

ASSIGNMENT

		(I) Klaus Latschbacher		
		(2)		
(1–5)	5) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s). (3)			
		(4)		
		(5)		
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and othe erations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) assign, transfer and set over to		
(6) Ins	sert name of Assignee	(6) Latschbacher GmbH		
(7) ins	sert address of Assignee	(7) Hauptstrasse 8 - 10, 4484 Kronstorf, Österreich		
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title a States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invent patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known	ion, and all applications for	
	Insert Identification of -> (8) AN INDICIA CARRYING ELEMENT FOR MARKING TIMBER AND			
Са	vention, such as Title, ase Number or Foreign application Number	PARTICULARLY LOGS	Foreign Application or Case No.	
7	prication Namber	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for of America	patent in the United States	
	sert Date of Signing of	(9) on		
(10)	Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number		
Assignment of the Usigned herein ident corda	onal or reissue applications to mee may deem necessary or example. 2) The undersigned agree(s) erning this application or continuous or continuous of the application or continuous of the undersigned agree(s) is patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree(s) the invention and improvemengs regarding the invention. 5) The undersigned hereby a strength of the entire in assigned, and that he has (the fit) of the undersigned hereby a diffication which may be necessation of this document. 7) This Assignment shall be fit of the heirs, executors, adminimized the secure of the content of the part of the entire in the fit of the heirs, executors, adminimized the security of the part of the patent of the entire in the patent of the heirs, executors, adminimized the patent of the	to execute all papers necessary in connection with the applicate thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invitor execute all papers necessary in connection with any interferent initiation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the first forward with such intereference. It to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facing into the thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (another interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to the paper interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to the paper interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to the paper in the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on issary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or as inhistrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.	ith such applications as the rention hereby transferred. It will be declared a Assignee in every way posin a grant of a valid United its known to me (us) respectus), testify in any legal productions thereof to the said Associated the entire interest lict herewith, this assignment any further States Patent Office for resigns, and shall inure to the (s).	
(1)	Date 24.10.2001	Name of Inventor Klaus Latschbacher	unddieder	
(2)	Date	Name of Inventor		
(3)	Date	Name of Inventor		
(4)	DateName of Inventor			
(5)	Date Name of Inventor			
Date		Witness		

RECORDED: 01/30/2002

PATENT REEL: 012522 FRAME: 0875